# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



HAINES CITY GRACE OF GOD CHURCH INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: HAINES CITY GRACE OF GOD CHURCH INC

## Article II

The principal place of business address: 229 N 14TH STREET HAINES CITY, FL. US 33844

The mailing address of the corporation is: 1052 BRENTON MANOR DR WINTER HAVEN, FL. US 33881

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: TO PREACH AND TEACH THE GOSPEL INTO THE WORLD

## Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ULRICK PIERRE REV. 1052 BRENTON MANOR DR WINTER HAVEN, FL. 33881 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N10000005416 FILED June 03, 2010 Sec. Of State ishivers

Registered Agent Signature: ULRICK PIERRE

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ULRICK PIERRE 1052 BRENTON MANON DR

WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

Incorporator Signature: ULRICK PIERRE

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ULRICK PIERRE REV 1052 BRENTON MANOR DRIVE WINTER HAVEN, FL. 33881 US

Title: VP JOSEPH RONY 5861 WINDRIDGE DR WINTER HAVEN, FL. 33881 US

Title: SEC MORDOCHEE JEANTY 310 ARLINGTON CIRCLE HAINES CITY, FL. 33844

Title: TREA CARRIDADE DELIUS 5854 WINDSRIDGE DRIVE WINTER HAVEN, FL. 33881 US

Title: STRE MARIE JOSPEH 5861 WINDRIDGE DR WINTER HAVEN, FL. 33881 US

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 06/03/2010